

BTS BID #16-17-22 NON-FOOD ITEMS 1.xlsx

Note: (1) Control Agent initial here: If low bid is acceptable. (2) Attach memo stating why low bid is not acceptable (3) Return your recommendation to Purchasing

DIRECTOR OF SNP DEPARTMENT: MS. MARIA GUERRA		Box No.:	Phone Number:
Bid Number: 16-17-22	Advertising Date: April 25, 2017	Opening Date: May 23, 2017	Time: 2:00 p.m.
Description: "Non-Food Items"			Results Sent:
Purchasing Agent:		Witness:	

NON - FOOD ITEMS BID#: 16-17-22			SPECTRUM		LABATT		SUN PLASTICS		SOUTHWESTERN MILLS		WALLACE PACKAGING	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY (CASES)	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	<b>3-COMPARTMENT HINGED LID CONTAINER:</b> white or black with/smart lock Tenneco code: #EH8-9193/9193K dimension 9 1/2 X 9" X 3/4. No Substitutions: (10 pack/100 each / case)	25	\$ 63.75	\$ 1,593.75	\$ 24.94	\$ 623.50	\$ 14.06	\$ 351.50	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!
2	<b>ALUMINUM FOIL:</b> Heavy duty - 25 lb. gauge .001, 18: x 1,000"	120	\$ 30.70	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 46.46	\$ 5,575.20	\$ 49.32	\$ 5,918.40	\$ 30.71	\$ 3,685.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00
3	<b>BAG, PAPER BROWN- 8#</b> Brown paper sack bag.	150	\$ 10.90	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 12.42	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 9.97	\$ 1,495.50	NB	#VALUE!
4	<b>BIB APRONS:</b> white economy w/pencil pocked: #600BAW, size 34" X 34", pencil pocket, poly./cotton blend fabric (per doz.)	110	\$ 3.65	\$ 401.50	\$ 28.16	\$ 3,097.60	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!
5	<b>BLANKETS, ICE CUBE- 16" X 34" WATER FILLED FREEZABLE BLANKETS</b>	100	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 204.89	\$ 20,489.00	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!
6	<b>BLEACH:</b> sodium hypochlorite 5.24 % ingred 94.75% ( 6 / 1 gal) <b>CLOROX</b>	600	\$ 7.45	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 14.06	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 11.99	\$ 7,194.00	\$ 7.47	\$ 4,482.00	NB	#VALUE!
7	<b>BOWL, BLCK PLS- 16OZ</b> BLACK BOWL, MUST BE ABLE TO HOLD HEATED ITEMS AT TEMPERATURE UP TO 180 DEGREES	200	\$ 41.26	\$ 8,252.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 47.33	\$ 9,466.00	\$ 42.02	\$ 8,404.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,200.00
8	<b>BROOM:</b> Flagged Angular Broom, durable, polypropylene bristles, flagged tips, heavy duty, oval 54", width 13", 22# ( per doz.)	80	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 317.60	\$ 39.01	\$ 3,120.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00	NB	#VALUE!
9	<b>BUN PAN LINERS:</b> 16 1/23" X 24 1/2" to fit standard sheet pan, quailing for quick release (1,000 each / case)	500	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 35.13	\$ 17,565.00	\$ 26.54	\$ 13,270.00	NB	#VALUE!
10	<b>CLEANSER:</b> scouring, Ajax or comet institutional (24 / 21 oz. / case)	75	\$ 15.90	\$ 1,192.50	\$ 27.92	\$ 2,094.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 14.15	\$ 1,061.25	NB	#VALUE!
11	<b>CLEAR PLASTIC (3) COMPARTMNET CONTAINER WITH LID:</b> CLEAR PLASTIC 24 OZ. SQUARE/ROUND CONTAINER WITH LID 9" X 73/8" X 1 3/4" 200 CT. <b><u>SAMPLE MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE BID AWARED.</u></b>	500	\$ 34.46	\$ 17,230.00	\$ 28.92	\$ 14,460.00	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 41.00	\$ 20,500.00
NON - FOOD ITEMS BID#: 16-17-22			SPECTRUM		LABATT		SUN PLASTICS		SOUTHWESTERN MILLS		WALLACE PACKAGING	
12	<b>CONTAINER, 2 COMPARTMENT HOT-</b> BLACK PLS CONTAINER WITH HINGED CLEAR LID, MUST BE ABLE TO HOLD HEATED ITEMS AT TEMPERATURES UP TO 180 DEGREES	400	\$ 48.97	\$ 19,588.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 134.07	\$ 53,628.00	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!

BTS BID #16-17-22 NON-FOOD ITEMS 1.xlsx

13	CONTAINER, 3 COMPARTMENT HOT- BLACK PLS CONTAINER WITH HINGED CLEAR LID, MUST BE ABLE TO HOLD HEATED ITEMS AT TEMPERATURES UP TO 180 DEGREES	400	\$ 54.80	\$ 21,920.00	\$ 57.65	\$ 23,060.00	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	
14	CONTAINER: Food 5lb Paper Symphony Design Printed Tan Food Barn. Packed 250 ct per case, with case cube of 1.4 and case weight of 18.8 kg. Item Code # 5836259 - Solo Cup Company.	300	\$ 75.65	\$ 22,695.00	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 17.89	\$ 5,367.00	NB	#VALUE!	
15	CUP - HOT CUP, 16 OZ. - Insulated, Double Wall, 100% Renewable, ASTM Compliant and BPI Certified Compostable, 600 cs. ECO Products World Art Item EP-BNHC16-WD or Equivalent. <u>Substitution must provide SAMPLE BEFORE BID OPENING. (CUPS AND LIDS MUST MATCH)</u>	40	\$ 48.86	\$ 1,954.40	\$ 77.85	\$ 3,114.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,960.00	NB	#VALUE!	
16	CUP, PAPER BAKING- Muffin baking cups, paper, fluted	200	\$ 51.25	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 40.32	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 57.78	\$ 11,556.00	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	
17	DETERGENT, HE TIDE-LIQUID DETERGENT INSTUITUTION GRADE	100	\$ 66.48	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 48.59	\$ 4,859.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 62.56	\$ 6,256.00	NB	#VALUE!	
18	FILM, PLASTIC WRAP- 18" X 2000 CLEAR PLASTIC WRAP, ZIP SAFE CUTTER BOX	250	\$ 12.70	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 11.64	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 11.83	\$ 2,957.50	NB	#VALUE!	
19	FOAM - CUPS 10 OZ.: insulated foam cup, sweetheart T12F or equal (25 ct / 40 each / case/ 1000 case)	100	\$ 24.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 29.15	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 23.89	\$ 2,389.00	NB	#VALUE!	
20	FOAM - TRAYS: 6 - compartment, CFC free mobile THI-600 or AMACO 80266 ( 4 pk / 125 each / case)	8,000	\$ 21.10	\$ 168,800.00	\$ 21.51	\$ 172,080.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 126,400.00	\$ 25.29	\$ 202,320.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 288,000.00	
21	FOIL, CUSHION WRAP- 10.5" X14" FOIL CUSHION WRAP	350	\$ 70.40	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 54.55	\$ 19,092.50	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 58.13	\$ 20,345.50	NB	#VALUE!	
22	FOIL, POP-UP SHEETS- 9" X 10.75" PLAIN FOIL POP-UP SHEETS, 6/500CT	350	\$ 32.33	\$ 11,315.50	\$ 61.64	\$ 21,574.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 33.56	\$ 11,746.00	NB	#VALUE!	
23	FOOD TRAY BAG: 8" X 4" X 18", mobile, food service quality, 57 mil, RM! - 1281 (1,000 / case) Sheets are to be packaged in a convenient "pop-up" dispenser packs of 1000 sheets per dispenser packs per case unit. Must meet FDA and USDA Standards. <u>SAMPLE MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE BID AWARDED.</u>	2000	\$ 12.05	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 19.58	\$ 39,160.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 12.76	\$ 25,520.00	NB	#VALUE!	
24	FOOD TRAYS PAPER TRAY: #300 (2pk / 250 case)	5,000	\$ 12.82	\$ 64,100.00	\$ 17.35	\$ 86,750.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 12.58	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 81,250.00	
25	FORK, PLS MED- WHITE PLASTIC FORKS, BULK PACKAGED	100	\$ 5.70	\$ 570.00	\$ 7.96	\$ 796.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 10.90	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 542.00	
NON - FOOD ITEMS BID#: 16-17-22				SPECTRUM		LABATT		SUN PLASTICS		SOUTHWESTERN MILLS		WALLACE PACKAGING	
26	GLOVES - PLASTIC: disposable, embossed, poly gloves, size medium, single, dispensing box (10 pk / 100 / case)	870	\$ 3.55	\$ 3,088.50	\$ 6.58	\$ 5,724.60	\$ 34.37	\$ 29,901.90	\$ 9.85	\$ 8,569.50	NB	#VALUE!	
27	GLOVES - RUBBER: 19" elbow to finger, 22 mil thick, embossed grip, resistant to fats and oils; USDA accepted, size large, heat resistant, flocked (per doz.) <u>SMALL, MEDIUM, LARGE, SIZES</u>	120	\$ 6.77	\$ 812.40	\$ 10.33	\$ 1,239.60	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	
28	GREEN SCOUR PAD: Scrubbing Pads, thick medium duty, hand size, green color, antimicrobial 6" x 9" scratch resistant. Pack of 2 each per case.	75	\$ 4.10	\$ 307.50	\$ 4.65	\$ 348.75	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 12.68	\$ 951.00	NB	#VALUE!	
29	LID, 16OZ BLCK BOWL- CLEAR PLASTIC LID TO MATCH 16OZ BOWL, MUST BE ABLE TO HOLD UP IN HEAT	200	\$ 40.40	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 40.84	\$ 8,168.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 40.82	\$ 8,164.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	
30	LID, CLEAR VENTED- PLS CLEAR VENTED LID TO MATCH 8OZ FOAM CUP.	350	\$ 20.50	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 16.66	\$ 5,831.00	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	
31	LID, RENEWABLE HOT CUP LID, FITS 16 OZ.: Insulated Cup, made from 100% renewable sources, meets ASTM standards for compostability, BPI certified, made with PLA plant based plastic, 600/cs. ECO Products EcoLid item EP-ECOLID-N16. or Equivalent. Substitution must provide SAMPLE BEFORE BID OPENING. (LID MUST MATCH 16oz HOT CUP)	40	\$ 25.20	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 82.95	\$ 3,318.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 65.86	\$ 2,634.40	NB	#VALUE!	

BTS BID #16-17-22 NON-FOOD ITEMS 1.xlsx

32	LID,-10oz INSULATED FOAM CUP LID	100	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 1,410.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 16.47	\$ 1,647.00	NB	#VALUE!	
33	MENU TISSUE: 12" X 12", James River #491 or equal (10 pk/ 1,000 each / case)	100	\$ 6.75	\$ 675.00	\$ 10.23	\$ 1,023.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 53.40	\$ 5,340.00	NB	#VALUE!	
34	MOP HANDLES: wet mop handle, quick release, fiberglass 60" ( each )	100	\$ 6.75	\$ 675.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 789.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 6.58	\$ 658.00	NB	#VALUE!	
35	MOP HEADS: cotton, medium, foot, 24 oz. ( each )	250	\$ 2.25	\$ 562.50	\$ 3.98	\$ 995.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 2.75	\$ 687.50	NB	#VALUE!	
36	NAPKINS HYNAP: 8" X 13 1/2 " white (20 pk / 500 each / case)	50	\$ 22.85	\$ 1,142.50	\$ 27.96	\$ 1,398.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 21.86	\$ 1,093.00	NB	#VALUE!	
37	OVEN CLEANER: heavy duty for removal of baked on grease. USDA category A8 ready to use. Galley (National Lab) 4 / 1 gal / case	80	\$ 25.40	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 28.72	\$ 2,297.60	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 29.98	\$ 2,398.40	NB	#VALUE!	
38	PLASTIC SANDWICH BAGS: food block (2,000 each / case), freezer storage, gallon size	800	\$ 16.75	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 9.11	\$ 7,288.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 10.60	\$ 8,480.00	NB	#VALUE!	
39	PLASTIC TRASH CAN BAG LINERS: 38" x 58" heavy duty, must be puncture proof, 1.6 mil, black, (100 each / case) <u>SAMPLE MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE BID AWARDED.</u>	1200	\$ 18.05	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 27.08	\$ 32,496.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 17.85	\$ 21,420.00	NB	#VALUE!	
40	PORTION 5 oz. CUPS: Solo P550 or equal (10 pk / 250 each / case) <b>CUP AND LID MUST MATCH.</b>	210	\$ 38.95	\$ 8,179.50	\$ 44.19	\$ 9,279.90	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 43.36	\$ 9,105.60	NB	#VALUE!	
41	PORTION 5 oz. LIDS: lid to fit 5 oz. portion cup, above. (10 pk / 250 each / case) <b>CUP AND LID MUST MATCH.</b>	210	\$ 26.22	\$ 5,506.20	\$ 25.58	\$ 5,371.80	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 28.50	\$ 5,985.00	NB	#VALUE!	
42	SALAD CLEAR CONTAINERS: hinged 6", single compartment / 500 ct/ mobile, C18-1060 (4 sl./125 each / case)	700	\$ 32.70	\$ 22,890.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 19,110.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 33.11	\$ 23,177.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 26,950.00	
43	SANI-HANDS FOR KIDS - Antimicrobial Alcohol Gel Rub Enhanced by Hand Wipes, Case of (6) 220 ct. Tubs	600	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,920.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 54.45	\$ 32,670.00		\$ -	
NON - FOOD ITEMS BID#: 16-17-22				SPECTRUM		LABATT		SUN PLASTICS		SOUTHWESTERN MILLS		WALLACE PACKAGING	
44	SCHOOL LUNCH KITS: SCHOOL LUNCH KITS - THE SPORK IS MADE OF WHITE, HEAVY WEIGHT POLYSTYRENE PLASTIC. THE OVERALL LENGTH OF THE SPORK IS 5-3/4" AND THE BOWL MEASURES 2" LONG AND 1 1/4 " WIDE. NAPKIN IS WHITE, WITH 20% PRE-CONSUMER RECYCLED CONTENT. IT IS 1 PLY AND MEASURES 13" x 15". WRAPPER MATERIAL IS CLEAR, FOOD GRADE POLYPROPYLENE AND MEASURES APPROXIMATELY 10" LONG AND 2 1/4" WIDE. <u>SAMPLE MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BID PROPOSAL.</u> PRODUCT MUST BE INVENTORIED BY SUPPLIER. DO NOT BID A GENERIC PRODUCT (1000/case).	6,000	\$ 14.66	\$ 87,960.00	\$ 15.88	\$ 95,280.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 18.12	\$ 108,720.00	\$ 13.61	\$ 81,660.00	
45	SPOONS, PLS MED- WHITE PLASTIC SPOONS, BULK PACKAGED	100	\$ 5.70	\$ 570.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 805.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 10.90	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 542.00	
46	STYROFOAM FOOD BOWLS: WHITE, 8OZ. STYROFOAM ROUND FOOD BOWL. ONE PIECE CONSTRUCTION ELIMINATES LEAKY SEAMS AND MESSSES. KEEPS HOT OR COLD FOODS AT SERVING TEMPERATURE. 500 CT PACK SIZE. <u>SAMPLE MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE BID AWARDED.</u> DART OR EQUIVALENT:	350	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 8,662.50	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	
47	TIDE DETERGENT: institution fresh scent (36 lb. / case)	200	\$ 87.85	\$ 17,570.00	\$ 71.36	\$ 14,272.00	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 85.41	\$ 17,082.00	NB	#VALUE!	
48	TRAY, CHIPBOARD- 10.5" X 7.5" CHIPBOARD	1000	\$ 31.25	\$ 31,250.00	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	NB	#VALUE!	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	